LEGAL NOTICE REOUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Sealed Proposals will be received in the Office of Jaime Kovar, County Purchasing Agent, Fort Bend County, Travis Annex, 301 Jackson, Suite 201, Richmond, TX 77469 for the following until **TUESDAY**, **APRIL 2, 2024 at 2:00 P.M**. (CST). All proposals will then be publicly opened and read in the Office of the Purchasing Agent, Travis Annex, 301 Jackson, Suite 201, Richmond, TX 77469. Proposals received after the specified time will be returned unopened. All addendums will be posted on Purchasing Agent's website located at www.fortbendcountytx.gov.

RFP 24-035 – PLUMBING AND FOUNDATION REPAIRS AT HOBBY BOYS & GIRLS CLUB FOR FORT BEND COUNTY

A mandatory Pre-RFP conference with mandatory site visit will be conducted on **Tuesday, March 19, 2024, at 9:30AM** (CST). The mandatory Pre-RFP conference and site visit will be held at the Hobby Boys & Girls Club, 5525 Hobby Rd, Houston, TX 77053. Due to the nature of the project, the Pre-RFP conference and site visit is **MANDATORY**. It is necessary for all interested vendors to view the site. This is the only date and time vendors will be permitted to view the site and take measurements.

Unit pricing required; payment will be by check. Bonds are required. Fort Bend County reserves the right to reject any or all proposals.

Signed: Jaime Kovar, Purchasing Agent Fort Bend County, Richmond, Texas 281-341-8640